

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-5/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4843 OF 2007

DEVINDER SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of order and judgment dated 12/10/2007  
and stay and exem. from filing OT)

WITH

IA Nos.2-4 In CA No. 4844/2007

(With appln(s) for clarification of order and judgment dated

12/10/2007 and stay and exem. from filing OT)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaspreet S.Rai,Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.

Mr. Virender Goswami,Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Y.S.Deora,Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Abraham,Adv.  
Mr. T.S.Sabasish,Adv.  
Ms. Tannushre Mukherjee,Adv.for  
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

for UOI Mr. P.K.Dey,Adv.  
Mr. T.A.Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. Devender Nayar,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv.

for applicant: Ms. Mani Mittal,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. D.K.Verma,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

-In the meantime, status quo, as of today, regarding  
possession, shall be maintained.

Application for impleadment filed by Mr Shiv Sagar  
Tiwari on behalf of M/s. International Tractor Ltd. is taken  
on Board and is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER  
REVISED

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.10 SECTION IV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-5/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4843 OF 2007

DEVINDER SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of order and judgment dated 12/10/2007  
and stay and exem. from filing OT)

WITH  
IA Nos.2-4 In CA No. 4844/2007  
(With appln(s) for clarification of order and judgment dated

12/10/2007 and stay and exem. from filing OT)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaspreet S.Rai,Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.

Mr. Virender Goswami,Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Y.S.Deora,Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Abraham,Adv.  
Mr. T.S.Sabasish,Adv.  
Ms. Tannushre Mukherjee,Adv.for  
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

for UOI Mr. P.K.Dey,Adv.  
Mr. T.A.Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. Devender Nayar,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv.  
for applicant: Ms. Mani Mittal,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. D.K.Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo, as of today, regarding  
possession, shall be maintained.

Application for impleadment filed by Mr Shiv Sagar  
Tiwari on behalf of Anil Kumar and Sushma Goel is taken on  
Board and is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER