

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 3-5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4843 OF 2007

DEVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For dispensing with service, exemption from filing O.T. and
c/delay in filing counter affidavit and office report)

WITH
IA Nos. 2-4 in Civil Appeal NO. 4844 of 2007
[SATWANT KAUR & ANR.V. STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.]
(For clarification of order and judgment dated 12.10.2007, stay
and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaspreet S. Rai, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Virender Goswami, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Ms. Jayashree Wadm Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mr. Chirag S. Dave, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.
For M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Advs.

Mr. Rohit Manocha, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

CA No. 4843 of 2007

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Addl. Adv. Genl.
Mr. Devender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Pargal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing counter affidavit is
condoned.

Application seeking exemption from filing
official translation is allowed.

Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter for final disposal.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER