

o

ITEM NO.1

Court No.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9/2013 in IA 3 and IA No. 10 in IA No. 4 and IA No. 11 in I.A. No. 5 In
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4843 OF 2007

DEVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order and stay and exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 5 In I.A. No. 2 and I.A. No. 6 in I.A. No. 3 and I.A. No. 7 In
C.A. No. 4844/2007

(for modification of Court's order and stay and exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For the parties:

State of Punjab Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Baweja, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Bapna, Adv.

for

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Richa Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Date: 30/08/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As one of the Hon'ble Judges who passed the main order on 11th January, 2011 is available, list this matter before the Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Chandramauli Kr. Prasad is a member, after taking nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Court Master	