

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 9 IN I.A. No. 3
AND
I.A. No. 10 IN I.A. No. 4
AND
I.A. No. 11 IN I.A. No. 5
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4843 OF 2007

DEVINDER SINGH & ORS. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)/
APPLICANT(S)

WITH I.A. Nos. 5 IN I.A. No. 2 AND I.A. NO. 6 IN I.A.NO. 3 AND
I.A. NO. 7 IN C.A. NO. 4844/2007

O R D E R

These Interlocutory Applications are filed by the respondents/applicants inter alia for modification of this Court's Order dated 11.01.2011.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having gone through the Interlocutory Applications and the connected papers, we are of the opinion that no modification is required in the Order dated 11.01.2011.

Accordingly, the Interlocutory Applications are dismissed.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

New Delhi; the
September 18, 2013

ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.9 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 9 IN I.A. No. 3 AND I.A. No. 10 IN I.A. No. 4 AND I.A. No. 11 IN
I.A. No. 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4843 OF 2007

DEVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order, stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 5 IN I.A. No. 2 AND I.A. NO. 6 IN I.A.NO. 3 AND I.A. NO. 7 IN

C.A. NO. 4844/2007

(For modification of Court's Order, stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 18/09/2013 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.K. Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Ajay Bansal, A.A.G.

Applicants Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Baweja, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Bapna, Adv.

for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

Mr. Alakh A. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Garg, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Ms. Richa Panday, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory Applications are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)